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As you will see in this issue, the 2022 MMBA 
Conference was a great educational and fun 
experience.

Attendance was up, we had a record number 
of participating vendors, informative seminars 
including a new wine certification class and  
several fun social events.

2023 Conference plans have already started. Save 
the dates:

April 29 – May 2, 2023 
Arrowwood Resort

THE MUNICIPAL LIQUOR STORE  •  3



Well another year has come and gone and the annual conference 
behind us. This year we had a few new and different things at 
conference including the first ever Maker’s Mark private barrel 
blending. 

We had over 80 participants and they came up with six different 
blends. It was extremely hard to narrow it down to just one, but we 
did it! Look for it in MMBA member stores later this year.

I took one of my employees, Corey Oien, to the conference and asked 
him to share his experiences:

This was my first year going to the MMBA Conference and I was nervous at 
first. But when I got there I met a lot of nice people who were really down 
to earth. 

I helped moving inventory and packing registration bags. Everybody 
helped. There just weren’t one or two people doing all of the work.

Another great thing was I got to stay in my own room.  It was nice to have 
my own personal space when / if I needed.

I also enjoyed the classes. I learned a lot of valuable information that will 
help me in my job.

The food was simply amazing. I never had some of it before and it was 
outstanding.

Being able to get out of town and the county for a few days was great.  
I love it in Bagley, but sometimes everyone needs a break.

I enjoyed casino night, bowling and meeting John Randle and  
Glen Mason.

I learned new things at the trade show.

I learned valuable lessons about being on time and working hard. These 
lessons will pay off in the long run.

I really liked hearing stories from members around the state on how they 
run their stores.

The resort staff was very nice as well. I’ve been to some nice places, but this 
was on the top of the list.

I could have lounged around with a bad attitude, but I was glad I didn’t or 
I would not have learned the things I did.

For sure I would go back in the future if I get the chance.

If you did not attend the annual conference and you’re working on 
your budgets I recommend you budget it in for next year. 

Now that we are getting ready for summer there’s another task at 
hand. The Minnesota legislature has almost 40 legislators retiring 
this year. This is not good for us. It means we are going to lose a lot 
of friends and supporters. It also means here are going to be a lot 
of legislators and staff who know little to nothing about municipal 
liquor. 

The last time we saw a major turnover a certain organization tried to 
push their agenda and change liquor laws to their favor. In this almost 
worked. We need to start educating sooner than later. So I strongly 
recommend you keep your eyes and ears open for legislative meet 
and greets. 

This means you have to pay attention to your local GOP or DFL who 
will be hosting these events. I can’t stress to you how important it 
is to take time and go meet with the candidates. We need to start 
educating them now not later. This means you need to go visit with 
them and tell them all the valuable benefits of municipal liquor for 
your community. 

I know this can be hard because most of us don’t brag ourselves 
up, but were going to have to start. Tell them about the community 
events you do, such as our community value programs that the 
MMBA offers through our industry partners. Tell them how much 
money you give to the city and the negative impact “alcohol 
everywhere” will have to your residents. 

Tell them how MMBA works with the Minnesota Licensed Beverage 
Association to protect the interests of independent retailers. 

Finally, remember Paul, our board members and I are always available 
to coach you on how to speak with the candidates. 

I hope everyone has a great summer. Take care.

MMBA PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE
By Chris Arnold,  
Bagley
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PLATINUM MEMBERS 

Anheuser-Busch, Inc.
Contact: Kevin Karel
Cell: (651) 336-6449
E-mail: Kevin.Karel@anheuser-busch.com

Beam Suntory
Contact: Ben Young
Phone: (612) 845-3469
E-mail: Ben.Young@beamsuntory.com

MolsonCoors Brewing Company
Contact: Jon Chance
Phone: (612) 718-6862
E-mail: Jonathan.Chance@molsoncoors.com

Shamrock Group
Contact: Steve Kelly
Phone: (612) 824-9600
E-mail: steven@shamrockgroup.net

National Alcohol Beverage
Control Association
Contact: Neil Insley
Phone: 703-578-4200
E-mail: neil.insley@nabca.org

Ste. Michelle Wine Estates
Contact: Randy Dobratz
Phone: (952) 250-9837
E-mail: randy.dobratz@smwe.com

Sutter Home Winery
Contact: Bryan Pearson
Phone: (763) 443-9664
E-mail: bpearson@tfewines.com

Shiner Beer
Contact: Michael Maxwell
Phone: (816) 806-2305
E-mail: michael.maxwell@gambrinus.com

GOLD MEMBERS 

Arctic Glacier Ice
Contact: Jon Stelley
Phone: (651) 455-0410 ext. 213
E-mail: jstelley@arcticglacierinc.com

Phillips Distilling Company
Contact: Parnell O’Connor
Phone: (763) 458-0472
E-mail: PBOConnor@phillipsdistilling.com



SCENES FROM THE MMBA ANNUAL CONFERENCE: APRIL 30 – MAY 3, 2022
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BEVERAGE. ICE. SERVICE & MORE. SELLING SOLUTIONS SINCE 1945.

With just one call to the Shamrock Group, we’ll assist you with a variety  
of products and services you need. With our expert Attention to Detail, 
starting — and remaining —  with us sets you up for business success. 

MinneSoda. Minnesota’s own 
‘craft’ soda … made locally, with 
small-batch freshness. Excellent 
taste and value. Available in 21 
flavors. 

Ace Ice. Find us throughout the Twin Cities, including Target Stores,  
Lunds & Byerlys, Walgreens, Kowalski’s and numerous liquor stores.  
‘Purefect’ ice in 5lb and 18lb bags, made locally. Also available: 
  • Cocktail Cubes (2in. squares) 
  • Custom ice sculptures  
  • Special Events products/services
  • 10lb and 300lb blocks
  • Dry ice 

Cleaning and Sanitization Systems. Shamrock Group is your one-stop 
partner for chemicals and ware washing equipment—the complete package 
for all your cleaning needs, including well over 100 chemical products 
(numerous of which are essential for maintaining CDC Cleanliness Guidelines 
and some that kill COVID-19), equipment design, installation, maintenance 
and repair. 

One Call.

shamrockgroup.net
800.862.9273 • 612.824.0745

Kelly Koolers. Custom designed to meet your every requirement.  
Air-tight, durable construction + custom refrigeration.  
Quality guaranteed for peace of mind. 

Contact Steven Kelly
steven@shamrockgroup.net

Minnesota Independent Ice 
Manufacturers Association

Minnesota Municipal Beverage 
Association Member since 2002

Partner with us! We welcome new product distributors. Call Steven. 

KILL
S COVID-19

in 45 se
conds!
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m i i m a - i c e . o r g

Ace Ice  Minneapolis

Lakeshore Ice  Duluth area

Precise Ice 
  Belgrade/St. Cloud

Waterville Ice 
  Waterville

Crystal Springs Ice  Pine City

We’ve got you covered.We’ve got you covered.

Absolute Ice 
  Detroit Lakes

American Ice
Eau Claire, WI



Thank you for all your help getting us where we are today!

The original Mockingbird Distillery shack in Austin, Texas, 2018

Sources: (1) IRI, Total US Food & Drug 52wks ending 9/09/18, Top 25 Spirit Brands

The Shack is the first building at the Mockingbird Distillery, and where the whole thing started. For a long time it housed all of the vodka operations 
before we outgrew the 998 square foot structure. We’re still making vodka on the same land we started and Tito’s office is still at the Shack today.

America’s Original Craft Vodka®

+31% FASTEST
SELLING
SPIRIT

11

TOP SELLING
GLUTEN-FREE
SPIRIT
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FOLLOW US
Delivering a better beverage experience.

EXPERIENCED
BEVERAGE SERVICE.

INNOVATIVE
BUSINESS SOLUTIONS.
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These changes will serve our industry well for the forseeable future.
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We believe this legislation represents the necessary framework to  
maintain marketplace certainty into the near future



ASK ABOUT DISPLAY UNITS FOR YOUR STORE!
Enjoy responsibly. 21+ only. Tattersall® is a registered trademark of Tattersall Distilling. Tattersall Cosmo Bianco is distilled and bottled by Tattersall Distilling, Minneapolis, MN.
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We are pleased with the language as it stands and I look forward to spending the  
next few years collecting data and assessing the effect on the current marketplace  

as it pertains to craft beer.





MMBA COMMERCIAL MEMBERS ARE AVAILABLE TO YOU! CONTACT THEM!

Silver Plus Member
August Schells Brewing
Contact: Matt Jonas
Cell: (651) 775-9079
E-mail: mjonas@schellsbrewery.com

Bacardi USA
Contact: Greg Aamodt
Phone: (952)484-8860
Office: gfaamodt@bacardi.com

Crow River Winery
Contact: Chelsey Schrupp and
Janessa Markgraf
Phone: 320-587-2922
E-mail: crowriverwinery.com

Dahlheimer Beverage
Contact: Nick Dahlheimer
Phone: (763) 295-3347
E-mail: nick@dahlh.com

Bellboy Corporation
Contact: Steve Farver
Phone: (952) 544-8178
E-mail: stevef@bellboycorp.com

BreakThru Beverage Minnesota
Contact: Brad Redenius
Phone: (651) 646-7821
E-mail: Bredenius@breakthrubev.com

Cityhive
Contact: Randy Stiles
Phone: (832) 758-4480
E-mail: randys@cityhive.net

Dailey Data & Associates
Contact: Mary Dailey
Mobile: (612) 275-9900
Web: http://daileydata.com/

Diageo Guinness USA
Contact: Lindsay Caulfield
Phone: (347) 675-4662
E-mail: lindsay.caulfield@diageo.com

Diageo Spirits and Wine
Contact: Chris Gotziaman
Cell: (612) 353-7918
E-mail: Chris.Gotziaman@diageo.com

Diageo Spirits and Wine
Contact: Chris Gotziaman
Cell: (612) 353-7918
E-mail: Chris.Gotziaman@diageo.com

Gray Duck Spirits
Contact: Jerry Schulz
Phone: (612) 251-6912
E-mail: jerry@grayduckspirits.com

Illinois Casualty Company
Contact: Howard Beck
Phone: (309) 781-4776
E-mail: HowardB@ilcasco.com

Johnson Brothers
Contact: Michael Johnson
Phone: (651) 649-5800
E-mail: mjohnson@johnson

KLB Insurance Agency
Contact: Kim Brown
Phone: (651) 730-9803
E-mail: kim@klins.com

Mike’s Hard Lemonade
Contact: Joe Martin
Cell: (612) 221-4731
E-mail: jmartin@mikeshardlemonade.com

O’Shaughnessy Distilling
Contact: Patrick Lowrance
Cell: (316) 630-0247
E-mail: pelowrance@osdistilling.com

Palm Bay International
Contact: Dominic M. Giuliani
Phone: (763) 607-2556
E-mail: dgiuliani@palmbay.com

Paulaner, USA
Contact: Jeff Pohl
Phone: (612) 759-0368
E-mail: jpohl@paulanerhpusa.com

Paustis Wine Company
Contact: Scott Lindman
Phone: (218) 760-8199
E-mail: SLindman@paustiswine. com

Pernod Ricard USA
Contact: Jeff Jara
Phone: (612) 860-5190 Mobile
E-mail: jeff.jara@pernod-ricard-usa. com

Polar Beverage
Contact: Mike Wurst
Phone: (612) 310-8109
E-mail: mwurst@polarbev.com

Quintessential Brands Group
Contact: Liam Scott
Phone: (612) 900-6297
E-mail: liam.scott@quintessentialbrands.com

Red Locks Irish Whiskey
Contact: Kieran Follard
E-mail: kieran@redlocks.com

Retail Information Technology 
Enterprises
Contact: Gary Noble/Rick Feuling
Phone: (320) 230-2282
E-mail: sales@rite.us

Scenic Sign Corporation
Contact: Daryl Kirt
Phone: (612) 239-6624
E-mail: daryl@scenicsign.com

Small Lot MN
Contact: Joe Toohey
Phone: (612)7096989
E-mail: joet@smalllotmn.com

Southern Glazer’s
Contact: Mike Strathman
Phone: (612) 271-5197
E-mail: mstrathman@sgws.com

Stan Morgan & Associates
Contact: Skip Troyak
Phone: (952) 474-5451
E-mail: sales@stanmorganasso.com

Surly Brewing
Contact: Ryan Brokaw
Phone: (612) 875-7883
E-mail: ryan@surlybrewing.com

Tattersall Distilling
Contact: Jon Kreidler
Phone: (612) 584-4152
E-mail: jon.w.keidler@gmail.com
tattersalidistilling.com

Total Register Systems, Inc.
Contact: Scott Yim
Phone: 1-888-537-1906
E-mail: scott@trs-pos.com

Utepils Brewing
Contact: Jeff McClure
Phone: (612) 226-2997
E-mail: Jeff.wcclure@utepilsbrewing.com

Vinocopia
Contact: Marion Dauner
Phone: (612) 455-4000
E-mail: marion@vinocopia.com

Winebow
Contact: Christina Taylor-Haley
Cell: (651) 587-5852
E-mail: christina.taylor-haley@winebow.com

WRS Imports
Contact: Reven Stevens
Cell: (612) 325-9938
E-mail: reven@wrsimports.com

Zabinski Business Services, Inc.
Contact: Paul D. Zabinski
Phone: (320) 286-1494
E-mail: zbsonsite@yahoo.com

Bronze Member
Bernick’s
Contact: Gary Barby
Phone: (320) 252-6441
E-mail: gbarby@bernicks.com

Conecuh Brands
Contact: Andra Griffin
E-mail: agriffin@conecuhbrands.com

Summit Brewing
Contact: Brandon Bland
Phone: (651) 265-7800
E-mail: bbland@summitbrewing. com

The Wine Company
Phone: (651) 487-1212
Web: www.thewinecompany.net

Waterville Food & Ice
Contact: Bernie Akemann
Phone: (507) 362-8177

Supporting Member
Bent Paddle Brewing Co.
Contact: Matthew Barthelemy
Phone: (218) 348-9565
E-mail: m.barthelemy@
bentpaddlebrewing.com

Blue Horseshoe
Contact: Tyler Stone 
Phone: (414) 308-4704 
Website: www.bhsolutions.com

Bourget Imports
Contact: Christie Farrell
Phone: (651) 224-2620
E-mail: christie@bourgetimports.com

C. Mondavi and Family
Contact: David Buchanan
Phone: (815) 762-0643
Mobile: dbuchanan@cmondavi.com

C & L Distributing
Contact: Joe Dick
Phone: (320) 235-7375
E-mail: jdick@budtime.com

Carlos Creek Winery
Contact: Tamara Bredeson
Phone: (320) 846-5443
E-mail: tami@carloscreek winery.com

Chankaska Creek Winery
Contact: Jane Schwickert
Phone: (507) 931-0089
E-mail: janes@chankaskawines.com

Chopin
Contact: Jeff Dechiro
Phone: (303) 799-4016
E-mail: jdechiro@chipinvodka.com

Delicato Family Vineyards
Contact: Kimberly VanHeusden
Phone: (612) 200-7952
E-mail: kimberly.vanheusden@ dfywines.com

Francis Ford Coppola Winery
Contact: Lindsy Pierce
Phone: (312) 282-5003
E-mail: lindsy.pierce@ffcppresents.com

GEMM International, Inc.
Contact: Greg Conn
Phone: (612) 889-2449
E-mail: gac@gemmintl.com

Heaven Hill
Contact: Scott Bjerva
Phone: (612) 839-6332
E-mail: sbjerva@heavenhill.com

Little Round Still, LLC
Contact: Steve Wilson & David Stormoen
Phone: (320) 491-6035 or (218) 513-6898
E-mail:  Redtailchub1970@gmail.com 

dstormoen@midwestinfo.com

Locher Brothers, Inc.
Contact: Tim “Jonesy” Hukriede
Phone: (507) 326-5471
E-mail: jonesy@locherbros.com

LOCi Consulting
Contact: Grant Martin  
Phone: (651) 888-8464
E-mail: grant@lociconsult.com

Luxco
Contact: Erik Hage
Phone: (852) 270-7051
E-mail: e.hage@luxco.co

Madison Bottling Co.
Contact: Dave Bergerson
Phone: (320) 598-7573
E-mail: dbergerson@madisonbottling.com

Monetto USA
Contact: Matt Marani
Phone: (708) 528-136

Naylor Heating & Refrigeration
Contact: Bill Haugse
Phone: (218) 444-4328
E-mail: bill@naylorhvac.com

Paulet Slater Insurance
Contact: Jeff Stanley
Phone: (651) 644-0311
E-mail: jcstanley@pauletslater.com

Quality Refrigeration
Contact: Ken Fricke
Phone: (612) 861-7350
E-mail: ken@QualityRefrig.com

Ringdahl Architects
Contact: Dustin Tomoson
Phone: (320} 763-9368

Round Lake Vineyards & Winery
Contact: Jenny Ellenbecker
Phone: (507) 945--1100
E-mail: jenny@ellcom.us

Russian Standard
Contact: Jessica Reuwerg
E-mail: Jessica.reuwer@roust.com

Sunny Hill Distributing
Contact: Mike Baron
Phone: (218) 263-6886
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ENJOY IN MODERATION ©2018 PRAIRIE ORGANIC VODKA, 40% ALC./VOL. (80 PROOF), PRAIRIE 
ORGANIC GIN, 40% ALC./VOL. (80 PROOF), PRAIRIE CUCUMBER-FLAVORED ORGANIC VODKA, 35% 
ALC./VOL. (70 PROOF). BOTTLED BY ED PHILLIPS & SONS, PRINCETON, MN USA. MADE IN THE USA.
NIELSEN TOTAL US 52 WEEK DOLLAR SALES: 12-30-17

A BETTER SPIRIT
MADE IN MINNESOTA

Voted Best
Craft Vodka
DISTILLERY

in the Nation 


